State Office Tower (Leiopapa A Kamehameha) – Remove Lobby Ceiling and
Install Lighting Fixtures
Background
The State Office Tower (also known as the Leiopapa A Kamehameha Building) first
floor entry lobby false ceiling has been found to be damaged in multiple areas by
termites and requires removal.  The existing false ceiling will be removed to the existing
structural ceiling.  All existing HVAC, Power Distribution, and Fire Protection and other
systems components will remain with existing functionality.  This newly exposed ceiling

Project:
Type:
Order Guide
LUMINAIRE ID DISTRIBUTION CYLINDER HEIGHT CYLINDER FINISH BAFFLE STYLE BAFFLE FINISH
AE5CYP
AE5CYP - Aera 5"
Cylinder Pendant
DI -
Direct/Indirect
D - Direct
DIRECT/INDIRECT 1 DIRECT FTMW - Textured
matte white
FTMB - Textured
matte black
FCHP - Champagne
CF# - Custom
finish, specify RAL#
BVL - Bevel
PHL - Pinhole
FTMW - Textured
matte white
FTMB - Textured matte
black
FSPC - Specular
FSSPC - Semi-specular
FCHP - Champagne
CF# - Custom finish,
specify RAL#
6IN - 6"
8IN - 8"
12IN - 12"
6IN 2 - 6"
8IN - 8"
12IN - 12"
CH#IN 3 - Custom height
1 �Only available with DR canopy option when specified with integral drivers.
2 �Not available with DMNC/DMRM canopy options when specified with integral drivers.
3 �Specify height (#) in 1" increments only. Up to maximum 36".
For minimum heights, see page 3.
DIRECT WATTAGE 13 INDIRECT WATTAGE 13
Specify NA for Direct
DIMMING 18 ELECTRICAL
14W - 14 W output, up to 1538 lm
20W - 20 W output, up to 2146 lm
28W 14, 15 - 28 W output, up to
2882 lm
32W 14, 16 - 32 W output, up to
3285 lm
14W - 14 W output, up to 1102 lm
20W - 20 W output, up to 1550 lm
28W 14, 15, 17 - 28 W output, up to
2170 lm
NA - Not applicable
INTEGRAL REMOTE 20 1C - 1 circuit
2C 24 -
2 circuits
24 �Available with
Direct/Indirect
only.
D1 - 1% 0-10V
ELV 19 - ELV 120V
TRI 19 - TRIAC 120V
18 �PoE (Power-over-
Ethernet) compatible.
Consult factory for
details.
19 �Available with 120V
only.
RD1 - 1% 0-10V
RELV 21 - ELV 120V
RTRI 21 - TRIAC 120V
RLDE1 22 - Lutron
Hi-lume 1% Eco